Brilding Frteres Togeteer

5:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:10 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:50 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

~:30 p.m.

Davis/Morgan/Summit Head Start
Policy Council Meeting
April 16, 2025

AGENDA

Dinner is served!

Welcome. ....ccoveeeneeeeens Julie Reed, Chair
Minutes - Approve/Disapprove
Policy Council Budget Report - Approve/Disapprove

Budget Report/Expenditures

Community Representatives
Davis School District Board Member — Joann Stevens
Bountiful Food Pantry
Davis County Health Dept.

Davis Behavioral Health

DSD Spec. Ed.

Open Doors

Safe Harbor
Workforce Services
W.I.C.

Hill AFB

Davis Community Learning Center
Davis Technical College

Region III PTA

Director’s Report. . . Marianne Henderson, Director
New Hires

Enrollment & Attendance

Lunch/Snack/USDA Report

Head Start’s 60t Birthday Party

News from the Field — Summer Resources for Families

Other Business & Training
Policy Council Chair Election

Adjourn

Executive Meeting

Important Dates to Remember:

Family STEAM Night at Treehouse Museum — April 23, 2025, 6 p.m.
Next Policy Council Meeting — May 7, 2025, 6 p.m. — Pioneer Park in Kaysville



