

## Davis/Morgan/Summit Head Start Policy Council Meeting April 16, 2025

## **AGENDA**

5:45 p.m.	Dinner is served!
6:00 p.m.	WelcomeJulie Reed, Chair Minutes - Approve/Disapprove Policy Council Budget Report - Approve/Disapprove
6:10 p.m.	Budget Report/Expenditures
6:15 p.m.	<b>Community Representatives</b> Davis School District Board Member – Joann Stevens Bountiful Food Pantry Davis County Health Dept. Davis Behavioral Health DSD Spec. Ed. Open Doors Safe Harbor Workforce Services W.I.C. Hill AFB Davis Community Learning Center Davis Technical College Region III PTA
6:30 p.m.	<b>Director's Report Marianne Henderson, Director</b> New Hires Enrollment & Attendance Lunch/Snack/USDA Report Head Start's 60 <sup>th</sup> Birthday Party
6:50 p.m.	News from the Field – Summer Resources for Families
7:10 p.m.	<b>Other Business &amp; Training</b> Policy Council Chair Election
7:30 p.m.	Adjourn
7:30 p.m.	Executive Meeting

Important Dates to Remember: Family STEAM Night at Treehouse Museum – April 23, 2025, 6 p.m. Next Policy Council Meeting – May 7, 2025, 6 p.m. – Pioneer Park in Kaysville